thence south-eastwards along the west boundaries of enclosures 686a, 671 and 652 until it reaches the south-west corner of enclosure 652; thence in a north-easterly and afterwards in an easterly direction along the south-eastern boundary of enclosure 652 until it meets the west bank of the Craigdow Burn; thence eastwards, following the curves along the south bank of the Craigdow Burn and Dam, along the south boundary of enclosure 649 to Route A.81 at the point of commencement: And that the Sheriff has pronounced the following Interlocutor thereon, viz.:

"Dumbarton, 21st January 1963. The Sheriff of Stirling, Dunbarton and Clackmannan having considered the foregoing Petition Appoints the Petitioners forthwith to serve a copy thereof and of this Deliverance by registered letter upon each of the County Council of the County of Dunbarton, and the Secretary, Department of Agriculture for Scotland, St. Andrew's House, Edinburgh and cause a like copy to be posted on the walls of the Sheriff Clerk's Office, Dumbarton; Appoints the Petitioners also to give intimation of the import of the Petition and of this Deliverance by publication in the Edinburgh Gazette and by advertisement once in each of the Milngavie and Bearsden Herald and Glasgow Herald newspapers (embracing in said intimation the description of the proposed extended boundaries and stating therein that the Petition with relative plan produced can be seen in the hands of the Sheriff Clerk of Dunbartonshire at his Office at Dumbarton, during the period of ten days next after the date of such intimation); Appoints any party interested who may desire to oppose the crave of the Petition to lodge a Note of Objections in the hands of the Sheriff Clerk of Dunbartonshire at Dumbarton within fourteen days from the last date of such posting, intimation and service."

"FRANCIS C. WATT."

Of all which notice is hereby given in terms of the said Interlocutor.

W. A. MORTON, Town Clerk.

Council Offices, Milngavie.

CITY AND ROYAL BURGH OF PERTH TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (SCOTLAND) ACTS, 1947 to 1959

NOTICE Is Hereby Given that, on 22nd day of January 1963, the Secretary of State amended the above Development Plan.

A certified copy of the Development Plan as amended by the Secretary of State has been deposited at The Town Clerk's Office, City Chambers, Perth, and is available for inspection by the public free of charge, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. Mondays to Fridays.

The amendment of the Development Plan becomes operative as from the 26th day of January 1963, but if any person aggrieved by the amendment desires to question the validity thereof, or of any provision contained therein, on the ground that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Acts, 1947 to 1959 or on the ground that any requirement of that Act or any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the making of the amendment, he may, within six weeks from the 26th day of January 1963, make an application to the Court of Session.

Dated this 25th day of January 1963,

A. H. MARTIN,

Town Clerk and Clerk to the Local

Planning Authority.

City Chambers, Perth,

COUNTY COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF STIRLING

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with Section 147(2) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1947, that the County Council of the County of Stirling propose to alter by extending the boundaries of the Killearn Special Lighting District to include therein certain subjects at the Village of Killearn in the Parish of Killearn and County of Stirling.

The full terms of the proposals may be inspected in the office of the undersigned between the hours of 8.30 a.m. and 5.15 p.m. on weekdays from the date of publication of this Notice to the 28th day of February 1963.

The proposal will be considered by the County Council at a Meeting to be held within the County Offices, View-terth, Stirling, on the 28th day of February 1963.

JAMES D. KENNEDY, County Clerk.

County Offices, Viewforth, Stirling. 25th January 1963.

The Companies Act 1948
Company Limited By Shares
J. D. McCORMICK LIMITED
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above Company, duly convened and held at Hardware House, Park Road, Kirkcaldy, on the 25th day of January 1963, the undernoted Resolution was passed as an Extraordinary Resolution:

"That the Company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business and it is advisable that the Company be wound up and accordingly the Company is wound up voluntarily and that John A. R. Finlay, Chartered Accountant, of 13 Kirk Wynd, Kirkealdy, be and is hereby appointed liquidator for the purposes of such winding up."

At a Meeting of Creditors of the Company, duly convened and held at Hardware House, Park Road, Kirkcaldy on 25th January 1963, the appointment of the said John A. R. Pinlay, as liquidator of the Company was confirmed.

Dated this 26th day of January 1963.

DONALD R. MCCORMICK, Director.

The Companies Act 1948
Notice of Appointment of Liquidator
pursuant to Section 305
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Name of Company—J. D. McCormick Limited.
Nature of Business—Wholesale Distributors.

Address of Registered Office—Hardware House, Park Road, Kirkcaldy.

Liquidator's Name and Address-John A. R. Finlay, C.A., 13 Kirk Wynd, Kirkcaldy,

Date of Appointment-25th January 1963.

By Whom Appointed—Members confirmed by creditors.

JOHN A. R. FINLAY, Liquidator.

26th January 1963.

MUNRO MOTORS (GLASGOW) LIMITED Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

NOTICE Is Hereby Given that the Creditors of the abovenamed Company are required on or before the 8th day of February 1963, to send in their names and addresses, with particulars of their debts or claims, to the undersigned John B. Wood, C.A., of J. W. Jarvie & Co., C.A., 24 St. Vincent Place, Glasgow C.1, the Liquidator of the Company; and, if so required by notice in writing by the said Liquidator either personally or by their Solicitors to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proven.

Dated this 24th day of January 1963.

JOHN B. WOOD, C.A., Liquidator.

STRUCTURAL PLASTIC MOULDERS LIMITED (In Creditors Voluntary Liquidation)

I, THOMAS McCUBBIN, of 8 Gordon Street, Glasgow C.1, hereby give notice that I have been appointed Liquidator of STRUCTURAL PLASTIC MOULDERS LIMITED in Liquidation by the Creditors at a meeting duly convened and held on 16th January 1963. The appointment is in succession to the late Robert H. Kidd.

THOMAS McCubbin, C.A., Liquidator.

8 Gordon Street, Glasgow C.1.

Sequestration of DAVID BROWN, Contractor, 1 Sandy Brae, Kennoway.

THE Trustee hereby intimates that an Account of his intromissions with the funds of the estate brought down to 14th December 1962 has been made up by him, examined and